504381475 05/24/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4428170

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
JOACHIM PLOTZITZKA	05/23/2017	
MATTHIAS HEIM	05/23/2017	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HENKEL AG & CO. KGAA
Street Address:	HENKELSTRASSE 67
City:	DUESSELDORF
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	40589

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29597342	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)621-4072

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216-621-2234

Email: rkline@tarolli.com

Correspondent Name: TAROLLI, SUNDHEIM, COVELL & TUMMINO LLP

Address Line 1: 1300 EAST NINTH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1700

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MER-026454 US DES
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN A. YIRGA
SIGNATURE:	/John A. Yirga/
DATE SIGNED:	05/24/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=HenkelAssignment#page1.tif source=HenkelAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504381475 REEL: 042487 FRAME: 0054

Attorney Docket No.: MER-026454 US DES

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS:

Joachim Plotzitzka, citizen of Germany, of Buchwaldstrasse 14, Kleinsteinbach Gem. Pfinztal 76327, Germany, and Matthias Heim, citizen of Germany, of Marienbaderstrasse 3, Ketsch 68775, Germany (hereinafter collectively referred to as ASSIGNOR), as part of and in the course of her/his employment with a Henkel legal entity, co-invented a certain invention entitled: DISPENSER FOR ONE AND TWO COMPONENT FOILS AND CARTRIDGES which was filed under Patent Application No. 29/597,342 on March 16, 2017 in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS:

Henkel AG & Co. KGaA having an address of Henkelstrasse 67, Duesseldorf 40589, Germany (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), to the extent it has not already been done, is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention, and in, to and under any patent which may be granted on the invention in any country or from any patent or intellectual property office around the World.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, to the extent she/he has not already done so, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE her/his entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and to any patent application for the invention filed in any patent or intellectual property office around the World including all priority rights related thereto and any patent obtained therefrom, together with any and all continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute, reissue, revalidation, registration, certificate, petty patent, utility model, supplementary protection certificate, extension or other patent application or patent that have been or may be granted on said invention; and the right to sue to collect money damages and seek injunctive relief to enforce any patent or similar protection directed to said invention that is granted on the application. By so doing ASSIGNOR divests herself/himself of all such rights in the preceding sentence.

PATENT REEL: 042487 FRAME: 0055 Attorney Docket No.: MER-026454 US DES

	this	23	day of May	, 2017
Joachim Plotzitzka			(SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR)	
(Type Name of alventor)			(SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR)	
		03		
	this	<u> </u>	day of MAY	, 2017
Matthias Heim				
(Type Name of Inventor)			(SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR)	

PATENT REEL: 042487 FRAME: 0056

RECORDED: 05/24/2017